RESOLUTION NO. 2384

INTRODUCTED BY: All Commissioners

APPOINTING PERSONS TO SERVE ON THE WARRENTON PARK ADVISORY BOARD and SETTING TERMS OF OFFICE

WHEREAS, the office for Position No. 1, and Position No. 2 on the Warrenton Park Advisory Board expired as of December 31, 2012; and Position No. 6 has been vacant since January 9, 2013; and

WHEREAS, William Berg was re-appointed to Position No. 1 by motion of the Warrenton City Commission on December 11, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Joe Talamantez Jr. was appointed to Position No. 2 by motion of the Warrenton City Commission on January 8, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Garrett Olsen was appointed to Position No. 6 by motion of the Warrenton City Commission on February 26, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton that the Warrenton Park Advisory Board members and their terms of office are as follows:

Position No. 1 William Berg,	term ending 31, December 2015
Position No. 2 Joe Talamantez Jr.,	term ending 31, December 2015
Position No. 3 Jerry Boisvert,	term ending 31, December 2013
Position No. 4 Barry Smith,	term ending 31, December 2013
Position No. 5 Carol Snell,	term ending 31, December 2014
Position No. 6 Garrett Olsen,	term ending 31, December 2014
Position No. 7 Sharon Anderson,	term ending 31, December 2014

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, this 26th day of February, 2013.

This Resolution takes effect immediately upon its passage.

Mark Kujala, Mayor

ATTEST:

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder